instruments. As such, the amounts may not reconcile to the statement of financial position.

Consolidated
Group

Within 1 year 1 to 5 years Over 5 years Total

2020
$

2019
$

2020
$

2019
$

2020
$

2019
$

2020
$

2019
$

Financial liabilities
- due for payment:

Trade and other
payables 220,303 233,243 - - - - 220,303 233,343

Total contractual
outflows 220,303 233,343 - - - - 220,303 233,343

Financial assets –
cash flows
realisable

Cash and cash
equivalents 627,052 1,753,685 - - - - 627,052 1,753,685

Trade and other
receivables 35,619 61,164 - - - - 35,619 61,164

Financial assets 1,250 1,250 - - - - 1,250 1,250

Total anticipated
inflows 663,921 1,816,099 - - - - 663,921 1,816,099

Net
inflow/(outflow)
on financial
instruments 443,618 1,582,756 - - - - 443,618 1,582,756

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

  Change in profit Change in equity

Carrying
Value

100bp
Increase

100bp
decrease

100bp
increase

100bp
decrease

30 June 2020 $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents  627,052 6,270 (6,270) 6,270 (6,270)

Borrowings - - - - -

 627,052 6,270 (6,270) 6,270 (6,270)

30 June 2019 $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents  1,753,685 17,536 (17,536) 17,536 (17,536)

Borrowings - - - - -

 1,753,685 17,536 (17,536) 17,536 (17,536)

   40

METAL BANK LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Financial risk management (continued)

Maturity of financial assets and liabilities

The note below summarises the maturity of the group’s financial assets and liabilities as per the director’s
expectations. The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows. There are no derivatives.

 < 6 months 6 – 12
months

1- 5 years >5 years Total

30 June 2020 $ $ $ $ $

Trade and other receivables 35,619 - - - 35,619

Trade and other payables 220,303 - - - 220,303